

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2012

(CC 13861/2012)

(From the judgement and order dated 11/03/2011 in RFA No.3337/1999
of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

STATE OF HARYANA & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHEELA DEVI

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing and re-filing SLP,
exemption from filing c/c of the impugned order, exemption
from filing O.T. and office report)

Date: 19/10/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR

For Petitioner(s) Dr. Monika Gusain,Adv.

Mr. Abhinav Jain,Adv.

Mr. Sunil Kumar Jha,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice, returnable six weeks' hence.

Let this matter be heard along with S.L.P. (C) Nos.21264-
21288 of 2011.

In the meantime, the execution proceedings, being Case
No.200/83 of 2011, pending before the Additional District Judge,
Kurukshetra, Haryana, shall remain stayed.

[T.I. Rajput]
A.R.-cum-P.S.

[Juginder Kaur]
Assistant Registrar