

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).21264-21288/2011

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.ETC.ETC.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BALDEV SINGH & ORS.ETC.ETC.

Respondent(s)

(With office report )

Date: 08/10/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Dr. Monika Gusain,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr Reepak Kansal, Adv.  
Mr. Ajay Choudhary,Adv.  
Mr K.K.Mishra, Adv.  
Mr. Yash Pal Dhingra ,Adv  
Mr K.K.Mishra, Adv.  
M/S. Temple Law Firm ,Adv  
Dr. Kailash Chand ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

In this batch of matters, service position/status of the respondents is shown in the tabular chart perusal of which indicates that the ld. Counsel, Mr Ajay Choudhary is representing all the respondents in SLP(C) no. 21264-21267, 21270 of 2011. A submission at Bar has been advanced by the ld. counsel, Mr Ajay Choudhary that no counter affidavit is required to be filed on record.

-2-

Item No.17

SLP(C) NO.21268/2011

Respondent Nos. 1(i-iii), 2(i-v) and 3 are granted four weeks' time for filing counter affidavit.

SLP(C) NO.21269/2011

Four weeks' time is granted to the sole respondent for filing counter affidavit.

SLP(C) NO.21271/2011

Notice be re issued to respondent No.1 through the concerned District Court. Dasti in addition is allowed.

Respondent No.2 represented through M/S Temple Law Firm is granted four weeks' time for filing counter affidavit.

On behalf of the respondent Nos. 3 to 8 the ld. Counsel, Mr Ajay Choudhary has made a submission at Bar that no counter affidavit is

required to be filed on record.

SLP(C) NO.21272/2011

Notice be re issued to respondent No.1 through the concerned District Court. In addition dasti allowed.

On behalf of the respondent Nos. 2 to 4 the ld. Counsel, Mr Ajay Choudhary has made a submission at Bar that no counter affidavit is required to be filed on record.

SLP(C) NO.21273/2011

Respondent Nos. 1 and 2 are granted four weeks' time for filing counter affidavit.

SLP(C) NO.21274/2011

Respondent No.1(i) is granted four weeks' time for filing counter affidavit.

-3-

Item No.17

Notice be issued to respondent No.2 through the concerned District Court. Dasti in addition is allowed. service.

SLP(C) NO.21275/2011

Notice be re issued to the sole respondent through the concerned District Court. In addition dasti allowed.

SLP(C) NO.21276/2011

Sole respondent is reported to be duly served through post but none appeared on his behalf.

SLP(C) NO.21277/2011

Respondent No.1(i-iii) is granted four weeks' time for filing counter affidavit.

SLP(C) NO.21278/2011

On behalf of the respondents the ld. Counsel, Mr Ajay Choudhary has made a submission at Bar that no counter affidavit is required to be filed on record.

SLP(C) NO.21279/2011

Respondent Nos. 1(i-iii), 2(i-v) and 3 are granted four weeks' time for filing counter affidavit.

SLP(C) NO.21280/2011

On behalf of respondent Nos. 1 to 3 the ld. Counsel, Mr Ajay Choudhary has made a submission at Bar that no counter affidavit is required to be filed on record.

Notice be re issued to respondent No.4 through the concerned District Court. In addition dasti allowed.

SLP(C) NO.21281/2011

Four weeks' time is granted to the sole respondent for filing counter affidavit.

-4-

Item No.17

SLP(C) NO.21282/2011

Respondent no.2 represented through M/S Temple Law Firm is granted four weeks' time for filing counter affidavit.

Notice be re issued to respondent No.1 through the concerned District Court. In addition dasti allowed.

On behalf of respondent Nos. 3 to 8 the ld. Counsel, Mr Ajay Choudhary has made a submission at Bar that no counter affidavit is required to be filed on record.

SLP(C) NO.21283/2011

Respondent No.1(i-iii) is granted four weeks' time for filing counter affidavit.

SLP(C) NO.21284/2011

Four weeks' time is granted to respondent No.1 represented through the ld.counsel, Mr Y.P.Dhingra for filing counter affidavit.

Notice be re issued to respondent NO.2 through the concerned District Court. In addition dasti allowed.

SLP(C) NO.21285/2011

On behalf of respondent Nos. 1 to 21 the ld. Counsel, Mr Ajay Choudhary has made a submission at Bar that no counter affidavit is required to be filed on record.

SLP(C) NO.21286/2011

Both respondents represented through M/S Temple Law Firm are granted four weeks' time for filing counter affidavit.

Item No.17

SLP(C) NO.21287/2011

Both respondents represented through M/S Temple Law Firm are granted four weeks' time for filing counter affidavit.

SLP(C) NO.21288/2011

Notices be re issued to respondent Nos. 1,4 and 6 through the concerned District Court. In addition dasti allowed.

On behalf of respondent Nos. 2,3 and 5 the ld. Counsel, Mr Ajay Choudhary has made a submission at Bar that no counter affidavit is required to be filed on record.

List again on 21.11.2013.

		(M.A.SAYEED)	
		REGISTRAR	

hj