

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).21264-21288/2011

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.ETC.ETC.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BALDEV SINGH & ORS.ETC.ETC.
(With office report)

Respondent(s)

Date: 21/11/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Dr. Monika Gusain,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ajay Choudhary,Adv.
Dr. Kailash Chand ,Adv
Mr Vivek Sharma, Adv.
M/S. Temple Law Firm ,Adv
Mr Vivek Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Yash Pal Dhingra ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In these batch of matters so far as duly represented respondents are concerned submission on their behalf has been advanced by the ld. Counsel, Mr Ajay Choudhary that no counter affidavit is required to be filed on record on their behalf. Registry to take note accordingly.

Some of the respondents are yet to be served and the ld. Counsel, Dr Monika Gusain appearing on behalf of the petitioner has undertaken to take necessary steps within two weeks. Dasti allowed. Besides notice be issued through the District Court also.

List again on 17.12.2013.

|
|

|
|

|(M.A.SAYEED)
|REGISTRAR

|
|

hj