

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K.HANJURA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).21264-21288/2011

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.ETC.ETC.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BALDEV SINGH & ORS.ETC.ETC.
(With office report)

Respondent(s)

Date: 17/12/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Abhinav Jain, Adv.
Dr. Monika Gusain,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ajay Choudhary,Adv.
Dr. Kailash Chand ,Adv
M/S. Temple Law Firm ,Adv
Mr. Yash Pal Dhingra ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The ld. Counsel for the petitioner is present.

What gets revealed from the perusal of the office report is that service is complete as against the respondents in SLP(C) nos. 21264 to 21270,21273,21276 to 21279,21281,21283,21285 to 21287 of 2011. Respondents in all these matters may file the counter affidavit before the next date in case they choose to do so.

The ld. Counsel for the petitioner is directed to file the fresh particulars of the unserved respondents in the other matters within a weeks time. They shall also file the requisites within the same period failing which appropriate orders shall follow on the next date.

List again on 5.2.2014.

| | | (M.K.HANJURA) |
| | | REGISTRAR |