

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).21264-21288/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 09/11/2010 in RFA No.2901/1999,RFA No.3058/1999,RFA No.3059/1999,RFA No.3206/1999,RFA No.3215/1999,RFA No.3216/1999,RFA No.3217/1999,RFA No.3218/1999,RFA No.3219/1999,RFA No.3220/1999,RFA No.3221/1999,RFA No.3222/1999,RFA No.3223/1999,RFA No.3224/1999,RFA No.3225/1999,RFA No.3333/1999,RFA No.3334/1999,RFA No.3335/1999,RFA No.3336/1999,RFA No.3338/1999,RFA No.3339/1999,RFA No.3340/1999,RFA No.3341/1999,RFA No.3342/1999,RFA No.756/2000 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.ETC.ETC.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BALDEV SINGH & ORS.ETC.ETC.
(With office report)

Respondent(s)

Date: 05/02/2014 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Dr. Monika Gusain,Adv.
Mr. Abhinav Jain, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ajay Choudhary,Adv.
Dr. Kailash Chand ,Adv.

Mr. Vivek Sharma, Adv.
M/S. Temple Law Firm ,Adv.
Mr. Yash Pal Dhingra ,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Status of the respondents are shown in a tabular chart.

In the matters SLP(C) No. 21264,21265, 21266, 21267, 21270, 21278, 21280, 21285 and 21288 of 2011, counter affidavit is not required to be filed, as submitted by learned counsel appearing duly representing respondents.

-2-

In SLP(C) No. 21288 of 2011, learned counsel for the petitioners has sought for three weeks' time for taking appropriate steps in respect of unserved respondent nos. 1,4 and 6. Time, as prayed for, is granted in rest of the matters where the service is incomplete.

Fresh steps be taken for effecting service on unserved respondents through concerned District Court in addition to postal service.

In the matters, wherein counter affidavit has not been filed, six weeks time is finally granted for doing the needful.

List on 4th April, 2014.

| (M.A.SAYEED)
| REGISTRAR |