

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)
No(s).21264-21288/2011

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.ETC.ETC.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BALDEV SINGH & ORS.ETC.ETC.
(With office report)

Respondent(s)

Date: 04/04/2014 These Petitions were called on for hearing
today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Abhinav Jain, Adv.
Dr. Monika Gusain, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Sanjay Bansal, Adv.
Mr. Reepak Kansal, Adv.
Mr. Ajay Choudhary, Adv.
Dr. Kailash Chand ,Adv
Mr. Vivek Sharma, Adv.s
M/S. Temple Law Firm ,Adv
Mr. Yash Pal Dhingra ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In this batch of matters, the status of the matters is shown in the Tabular Chart, a perusal of which indicates that in SLP(C) No.21264, 21265, 21266, 21267/2011, no counter affidavit is required to be filed on record by the sole respondent.

Further necessary orders to be passed as and when the other connected matters would become ready.
Item No.14 -2-

SLP(C) No.21270/2011

Service is complete.

No counter affidavit is required to be filed on record, as submitted by the learned counsel by the previous order.

SLP(C) Nos.21268 and 21269/2011

Sole respondent is granted six weeks' time for filing counter affidavit on record subject to service of the

complete set of the pleadings on the learned counsel appearing on their behalf within two weeks of which necessary proof be filed on record.

SLP(C) No.21271/2011

Respondent No.1 is reported to have expired and the learned counsel for the petitioner has undertaken to move the application for substitution of the proposed legal representatives during the course of the day. On compliance, the same be processed as per rules.

On behalf of the remaining respondent Nos.3 to 8, a submission at Bar has been advanced that no counter affidavit is required to be placed on record.

Respondent No.2 is granted six weeks' time for filing counter affidavit on record subject to service of the complete set of the pleadings on the learned counsel appearing on their behalf within two weeks of which necessary proof be filed on record.

Item No.14

-3-

SLP(C) No.21272/2011

Notice be reissued to respondent No.1 through the concerned District Court besides usual mode.

On behalf of respondent Nos.2 and 3, a submission at Bar has been advanced that no counter affidavit is required to be filed on record.

Respondent No.4 is reported to have expired and the learned counsel for the petitioner has undertaken to move the application for substitution of the proposed legal representatives during the course of the day. On compliance, the same be processed as per rules.

SLP(C) No.21273/2011

Both the respondents are granted six weeks' time for filing counter affidavit on record subject to service of the complete set of the pleadings on the learned counsel appearing on their behalf within two weeks of which necessary proof be filed on record.

SLP(C) No.21274/2011

Respondent No.1 is granted six weeks' time for filing counter affidavit on record subject to service of the complete set of the pleadings on the learned counsel appearing on their behalf within two weeks of which necessary proof be filed on record.

Respondent No.2 is reported to have expired and the learned counsel for the petitioner has undertaken to move the Item No.14

-4-

application for substitution of the proposed legal representatives during the course of the day. On compliance, the same be processed as per rules.

SLP(C) No.21275-21276/2011

Sole respondent is reported to be duly and properly served but none appeared on his behalf.

Further necessary orders to be passed as and when the other connected matters would become ready.

SLP(C) No.21277/2011

The duly represented respondents are granted six weeks' time for filing counter affidavit on record subject to service of the complete set of the pleadings on the learned counsel appearing on their behalf within two weeks of which necessary proof be filed on record.

SLP(C) No.21278/2011

On behalf of the sole respondent, a submission at Bar has been advanced that no counter affidavit is required to be filed on record.

SLP(C) No.21279/2011

Six weeks' time is granted to the duly represented respondents for filing counter affidavit subject to service of the complete set of the pleadings on the learned counsel appearing on their behalf within two weeks of which necessary proof be filed on record.

Item No.14

-5-

SLP(C) No.21280/2011

On behalf of respondent Nos.1 to 3, a submission at

Bar has been advanced that no counter affidavit is required to be filed on record.

Respondent No.4 is reported to have expired and the learned counsel for the petitioner has undertaken to move the application for substitution of the proposed legal representatives during the course of the day. On compliance, the same be processed as per rules.

SLP(C) No.21281/2011

Sole respondent is granted six weeks' time for filing counter affidavit on record subject to service of the complete set of the pleadings on the learned counsel appearing on their behalf within two weeks of which necessary proof be filed on record.

SLP(C) No.21282/2011

Respondent No.1 is reported to have expired and the learned counsel for the petitioner has undertaken to move the application for substitution of the proposed legal representatives during the course of the day. On compliance, the same be processed as per rules.

Six weeks' time is granted to respondent No.2 for filing counter affidavit subject to service of the complete set of the pleadings on the learned counsel appearing on their Item No.14

-6-

behalf within two weeks of which necessary proof be filed on record.

On behalf of respondent Nos.3 to 8, no counter affidavit is required to be filed on record.

SLP(C) No.21283/2011

The duly represented respondents are granted six weeks' time for filing counter affidavit on record subject to service of the complete set of the pleadings on the learned counsel appearing on their behalf within two weeks of which necessary proof be filed on record.

SLP(C) No.21284/2011

Six weeks' time is granted to respondent No.1 for filing counter affidavit subject to service of the complete set of the pleadings on the learned counsel appearing on their behalf within two weeks of which necessary proof be filed on record.

Respondent No.2 is reported to have expired and the learned counsel for the petitioner has undertaken to move the application for substitution of the proposed legal representatives during the course of the day. On compliance, the same be processed as per rules.

SLP(C) No.21285/2011

On behalf of all the respondents, no counter affidavit is required to be filed on record.

Item No.14 -7-

SLP(C) No.21286/2011

The duly represented respondents are granted six weeks' time for filing counter affidavit on record subject to service of the complete set of the pleadings on the learned counsel appearing on their behalf within two weeks of which necessary proof be filed on record.

SLP(C) No.21287/2011

The duly represented respondents are granted six weeks' time for filing counter affidavit on record subject to service of the complete set of the pleadings on the learned counsel appearing on their behalf within two weeks of which necessary proof be filed on record.

SLP(C) No.21288/2011

Respondent Nos.1, 4 and 6 are reported to have expired and the learned counsel for the petitioner has undertaken to move the application for substitution of the proposed legal representatives during the course of the day.

On compliance, the same be processed as per rules.

On behalf of respondent Nos.2, 3 and 5, a submission at Bar has been advanced that no counter affidavit is required to be filed on record.

List again on 22.7.2014.

(M.A. SAYEED)
REGISTRAR

rd