

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR PANKAJ BHANDARI

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal(C) No(s). 21264-21288/2011

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.ETC.ETC.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BALDEV SINGH & ORS.ETC.ETC.

Respondent(s)

(with office report)

Date : 14/10/2014 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Dr. Monika Gusain,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Dr. Kailash Chand,Adv.
Mr Sanjay Bansal, Adv.
Mr. Ajay Choudhary,Adv.
Mr. Yash Pal Dhingra,Adv.
M/s. Temple Law Firm,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Despite Registrar's Court order dt.22.7.2014 defects in
the application for substitution has not been cured.
Substitution application regarding deceased respondents
in SLP(C) no. 21271,21282 and 21288 of 2011 has also not
been filed despite time granted by the Registrar's Court.

Let the matter be listed before the Hon'ble Judge in

Signature Not Verified

Chambers.

Digitally signed by
Hema Joshi
Date: 2014.10.16
11:42:08 IST
Reason:

(PANKAJ BHANDARI)
Registrar