

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. 67/2015, I.A. No. 68/2015, I.A. NO.69/2015 & I.A. No.70/2015
in Petitions for Special Leave to Appeal (C) Nos.21264-21288/2011

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.ETC.ETC.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BALDEV SINGH & ORS.ETC.ETC. Respondent(s)
(for substitution of respondent and c/delay in filing substitution
appln. and exemption from filing O.T. and setting aside an
abatment and office report)

Date : 18/08/2015 These applications were called on for hearing
today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Piyush Hans Adv.
Dr. Monika Gusain,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Dr. Kailash Chand,Adv.

Mr. Reepak Kansal, Adv.
Mr. Ajay Choudhary,Adv.

Mr. Yash Pal Dhingra,Adv.

M/s. Temple Law Firm,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The learned counsel for the petitioners submits that she
has already cured the defects.

Registry is directed to verify the same and place the
matter after one weeks with fresh office report.

Signature Not Verified

(Rajni Mukhi)

(Rajinder Kaur)

Digitally signed by
Rajni Mukhi

Sr. P.A.

Court Master

Date: 2015.08.20
15:57:52 IST

Reason: