

SECTION IV B

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

Ch.Matter
Listed on
Court No.
Item No.

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 67/2015

(Application for substitution to bring on record the LRs of deceased Respondent No. 1 in SLP (C) Nos. 21271 & 21282/2011)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 68/2015

(Application for condonation of delay in filing substitution application)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 69/2015

(Application for setting aside abatement)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 70/2015

(Application for exemption from filing Official Translation of death certificate)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 71 & 72 In SLP (C) No. 21280/11

(Application for substitution of deceased Respondent No. 4 namely Tek Chand and condonation of delay in filing substitution application)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 73 In SLP (C) No. 21280/11

(Applications for exemption from filing Official Translation of death certificate)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NOS. 74 & 75 In SLP (C) No. 21272/2011

(Applications for substitution of deceased Respondent No. 1 namely Tek Chand and condonation of delay in filing substitution application)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 76 In SLP (C) No. 21272/11

(Application for exemption from filing Official Translation of death certificate)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NOS. 77-78 & 79-80 In SLP (C) No.21274 and 21284/2011

(Applications for substitution of deceased Respondent No. 2 (Common) namely Jamna Devi and condonation of delay in filing substitution application)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NOS. 81-82 In SLP (C) No.21274 and 21284/2011

(Applications for exemption from filing Official Translation of death certificate)

application for substitution to bring on record (Common) LRs of deceased Respondent No. 4 and 1 namely Tek Chand in SLP (C) No. 21272 & 21280/2011 alongwith applications for condonation of delay in filing substitution application and exemption from filing Official Translation of death certificate. Dr. Monika Gusain, Counsel for the petitioner has also on 05.04.2014 filed an application for substitution to bring on record (Common) LRs of deceased Respondent No. 2 namely Jamna Devi in SLP (C) No. 21274 & 21284/2011 alongwith applications for condonation of delay in filing substitution application and exemption from filing Official Translation of death certificate.

It is further submitted that Counsel for the petitioner has cured all the defects in the aforesaid applications. She has filed three separate applications for setting aside abatement. The same are registered as I.A nos. 71 to 86.

The applications above mentioned in the matters are listed before the Hon'ble Court (In Chamber) with this office report.

Dated this the 26th day Of August, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to: Dr. Monika Gusain, Adv.
M/s. Temple Law Firm, Adv.
Mr. Ajay Choudhary, Adv.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Haokip