

ITEM NO.5

COURT NO.10

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. 67/2015, I.A. 68/2015, I.A. 69/2015, I.A. 70/2015, I.A. 71/2015, I.A. 72/2015, I.A. 73/2015, I.A. 74/2015, I.A. 75/2015, I.A. 76/2015, I.A. 77-78/2015, I.A. 79-80/2015, I.A. 81-82/2015, I.A. 83/2015, I.A. 84/2015, I.A. 85-86/2015 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 21264-21288/2011

STATE OF HARYANA &amp; ORS.ETC.ETC.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BALDEV SINGH &amp; ORS.ETC.ETC.

Respondent(s)

(for exemption from filing O.T. and setting aside an abatement and substitution and substitution of respondent and c/delay in filing substitution appln. and office report)

Date : 06/10/2015 These applications were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.Y. EQBAL  
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Dr. Monika Gusain, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Vivek Sharma, Adv.  
For M/s. Temple Law Firm

Mr. Reepak Kansal, Adv.  
For Mr. Ajay Choudhary, Adv.

Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv.

Mr. Yash Pal Dhingra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Applications for exemption from filing O.T. are allowed.

In a batch of Special Leave Petitions arising out of the Land Acquisition proceedings, several persons have died and interlocutory applications have been filed for substitution.

The learned counsel appearing for the other side have no

objection to the applications for substitution.

In these circumstances, delay in filing the applications for substitution is condoned and the applications for substitution are allowed.

Abatement, if any, is set aside.

(Jayant Kumar Arora)  
Sr. P.A.

(Rajinder Kaur)  
Court Master