

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I N D I A

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MRS. RACHNA GUPTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal(C) No(s).

21264-21288/2011

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.ETC.ETC.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BALDEV SINGH & ORS.ETC.ETC.
(with office report)

Respondent(s)

Date : 09/12/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Dr. Monika Gusain,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Dr. Kailash Chand,Adv.
Mr. Ajay Choudhary,Adv.
Mr. Yash Pal Dhingra,Adv.
M/s. Temple Law Firm,Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Counter affidavits of respective number of respondents in all the SLPs herein is still awaited. All the appearing respondents in respective SLPs to file the same within four weeks time, as last opportunity.

Sole respondent of SLP(C) NO.21275, 21276/2011, legal representatives of deceased respondent no.4 in SLP(C) NO.21280/2011, legal representatives of deceased respondent no.1 in SLP(C) NO.21282/2011, legal representatives of deceased respondent no.2 in SLP(C) NO.21284/2011 have chosen not to appear despite being duly served.

With respect to respondent nos. 1,4 and 6 in SLP(C) NO.21288/2011, ld. counsel for the petitioner to take steps to substitute their legal representatives.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Hema Joshi
Date: 2015.12.15
13:11:36 IST

List again on 24.2.2016.

Reason:

(RACHNA GUPTA)
Registrar