

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. PAWAN DEV KOTWAL

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal(C) No(s). 21264-21288/2011

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.ETC.ETC.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BALDEV SINGH & ORS.ETC.ETC.

Respondent(s)

(with office report)

Date : 09/05/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Dr. Monika Gusain,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms Neelam Dhaka, Adv.
Dr. Kailash Chand,Adv.
Mr. Ajay Choudhary,Adv.
Mr. Yash Pal Dhingra,Adv.
M/s. Temple Law Firm,Adv.
Mr Brijendra Singh, Adv.
Ms Jaspreet Gogia, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RSLP(C) NO.21264/2011Respondents have not filed counter affidavit despite
last opportunity granted. Further opportunity is declined.SLP(C) NO.21265/2011Respondents have not filed counter affidavit despite
last opportunity granted. Further opportunity is declined.

Item No.11

SLP(C) NO.21266/2011

Respondents have not filed counter affidavit despite last opportunity granted. Further opportunity is declined.

SLP(C) NO.21267/2011

Sole respondent has not filed counter affidavit despite last opportunity granted. Further opportunity is declined.

SLP(C) NO.21268/2011

Respondents are granted four weeks time as last opportunity for filing counter affidavit.

SLP(C) NO.21269/2011

Sole respondent has not filed counter affidavit despite last opportunity granted. Further opportunity is declined.

SLP(C) NO.21270/2011

Sole respondent has not filed counter affidavit despite last opportunity granted. Further opportunity is declined.

SLP(C) NO.21271/2011

Respondents have not filed counter affidavit despite last opportunity granted. Further opportunity is declined.

SLP(C) NO.21272/2011

Despite last opportunity granted, respondent nos. 2 to 4 have not filed counter affidavit. Further opportunity is declined.

Item No.11

Registry to submit report regarding legal representatives of deceased respondent no.1.

SLP(C) NO.21273/2011

Respondents have not filed counter affidavit despite last opportunity granted. Further opportunity is declined.

SLP(C) NO.21274/2011

Respondent no.1(i) has not filed counter affidavit despite last opportunity granted. Further opportunity is declined.

None appears for respondent no.2 despite due service.

SLP(C) NO.21275/2011

None appears for the sole respondent despite due service.

SLP(C) NO.21276/2011

None appears for the sole respondent despite due service.

SLP(C) NO.21277/2011

Legal representatives of deceased sole respondent are granted four weeks time as last opportunity for filing counter affidavit.

SLP(C) NO.21278/2011

Sole respondent has not filed counter affidavit despite last opportunity granted. Further opportunity is declined.

Item No.11

SLP(C) NO.21279/2011

Respondents are granted four weeks time as last opportunity for filing counter affidavit.

SLP(C) NO.21280/2011

Respondent nos.1 to 3 have not filed counter affidavit despite last opportunity granted. Further opportunity is declined.

None appears for respondent no.4 despite due service.

SLP(C) NO.21281/2011

Sole respondent has not filed counter affidavit despite last opportunity granted. Further opportunity is declined.

SLP(C) NO.21282/2011

Respondent nos. 2 to 8 have not filed counter affidavit despite last opportunity granted. Further opportunity is declined.

None appears for respondent no.1 despite due service.

SLP(C) NO.21283/2011

Sole respondent is granted four weeks time as last opportunity for filing counter affidavit.

SLP(C) NO.21284/2011

Respondent no.1(i) has not filed counter affidavit despite last opportunity granted. Further opportunity is declined.

None appears for legal representative of deceased respondent no.2.

Item No.11

SLP(C) NO.21285-87/2011

Respondents have not filed counter affidavit despite last opportunity granted. Further opportunity is declined.

SLP(C) NO.21288/2011

Respondent nos. 2,3 and 5 have not filed counter affidavit despite last opportunity granted. Further opportunity is declined.

Application for substitution of legal representatives of deceased respondent nos. 1,4 and 6 he filed within three weeks time as last opportunity. Registry to process thereafter.

Registry to update the database regarding the name of the ld. Counsel for the respondents in the cause list.

List again on 24.8.2016.

(PAWAN DEV KOTWAL)
Registrar