

SECTION IVB

Listed on 03.10.2016

Court No.R-1

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

Item No.5

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(CIVIL) NO. 33400 of  
2012

State of Haryana

Petitioner(s)

Versus

Sheela Devi(Dead)

Respondent(s)

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court (In Chambers) on 02.09.2016, when the court was pleased to pass the following order:-

" Heard.

Applications for substitution for bringing on record the legal representatives of deceased sole respondent, for condonation of delay in filing substitution application and for setting aside the abatement are allowed as prayed for.

Amended cause title to be filed by the learned counsel for the petitioners within a period of two weeks."

It is submitted that Mr. Ajay Choudhary, Counsel has filed Vakalatnama & Memo of Appearance on behalf of all the LR Nos. (i)-(iv) of deceased sole respondent, but no Counter Affidavit is filed so far.

Service of show cause notice is complete.

The matter above mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 30<sup>th</sup> day of September, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to : Dr. Monika Gusain, Adv.  
Mr. Ajay Choudhary, Adv.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR