

Court in due course."

The default on the part of Counsel for the petitioner for not filing application for substitution to bring on record the Lrs. Of deceased respondent 1, 4 and 6 is listed before the Hon'ble Court(In Chamber) with this office report.

Dated this the 13th day of February, 2017.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to: Dr. Monika Gusain, Adv.
Mr. Ajay Choudhary, Adv.
Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Haokip/neeraj