

ITEM NO.2

COURT NO.15

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. 87/2017, I.A. 88/2017, I.A. 89/2017 in Petition(s) for Special
Leave to Appeal (C) Nos.21264-21288/2011

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.ETC.ETC.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BALDEV SINGH & ORS.ETC.ETC.

Respondent(s)

(for substitution and c/delay in filing substitution appln. and
exemption from filing O.T.)

Date : 08/03/2017 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK GUPTA

[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Dr. Monika Gusain,Adv.

Mr. Karunesh Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sachin Jain, Adv.

Dr. Kailash Chand,Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Bansal, Adv.

Mr. Ajay Choudhary,Adv.

Mr. Vipin Nair,Adv.

Mr. Yash Pal Dhingra,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

I.A. Nos.87, 88 & 89 of 2017

Issue notice.

I.A. No.90 of 2017

Respondent Nos.1 & 6 have been served through
power of attorney who represented before the Trial Court
also. Therefore, they deemed to be served and the service
is complete against them.

(RASHMI DHYANI)

(MADHU NARULA)

SR.P.A.

COURT MASTER