

ITEM NO.9

COURT NO.2

SECTION IV-B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).  
21264-21288/2011

STATE OF HARYANA &amp; ORS.ETC.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BALDEV SINGH &amp; ORS.ETC.ETC.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 33400/2012 (IV-B)

Date : 22-03-2018 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Samar Vijay Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Abhinash Jain, Adv.  
Dr. Monika Gusain, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ajay Choudhary, AOR  
Mr. Sanjay Bansal, Adv.  
Mr. Vinay Rajput, Adv.

Mr. Vipin Gogia, Adv.  
Mr. R. K. Bali, Adv.  
Ms. Jaspreet Gogia, AOR

Mr. Vivek Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Yash Pal Dhingra, AOR

Dr. Kailash Chand, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The learned counsel for the respondents - land owners states that the impugned Judgment relies on the Judgment in Bhura Singh (D) Through LRs Vs. State of Haryana & Anr., decided on 26.04.2006 by the High Court and the Special Leave Petitions preferred against the said Judgment have been remitted back for reconsideration by

the learned Single Judge in terms of an order dated 16.08.2010 in SLP (C) No. 21168 of 2006 [Arjan Singh & Ors. Vs. State of Haryana & Anr.] and connected matters.

The learned counsel for the petitioner - State of Haryana seeks some time to obtain instruction.

List after two weeks.

(JAYANT KUMAR ARORA)  
COURT MASTER

(RAJINDER KAUR)  
BRANCH OFFICER