

ITEM NO.30

COURT NO.17

SECTION IV-B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 21264-21288/2011

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.ETC.ETC.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BALDEV SINGH & ORS.ETC.ETC. & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(I.A. NO.91-97/2017 (application for vacating stay)I.A. No.87 (Application for substitution)I.A. No.88(Application for C/Delay in filing appln. for substitution)I.A. No.89(Application for exemption from filing C/C)I.A. Nos. 1-2 (application for C/Delay in filing and refiling the SLP No.33400/2012)

IA No. 87/2017 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION

IA No. 88/2017 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN.

IA No. 89/2017 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 91/2017 - VACATING STAY)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 33400/2012 (IV-B)

(FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA 1/2012

FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING ON IA 2/2012

IA No. 1/2012 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

IA No. 2/2012 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS)

Date : 07-01-2020 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE INDU MALHOTRA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY RASTOGI

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Samar Vijay,Adv.
Mr.Abhinash Jain,Adv.
Dr. Monika Gusain, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Yash Pal Dhingra, AOR

Mr.Vipin Gogia,Adv.
Mr.R.K.Bali,Adv.

Ms. Jaspreet Gogia, AOR

**Mr.Sanjay Bansal,Adv.
Ms.Vaishali Gupta,Adv.
Ms.Swati Bansal,Adv.
Mr. Ajay Choudhary, AOR**

**UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R**

List the matter for final hearing on 29.01.2020.

**(SUSHMA KUMARI BAJAJ)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT**

**(SUNIL KUMAR RAJVANSHI)
BRANCH OFFICER**